505180900 11/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5227668

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A				
		Name	Execution Date		
GARY MCDONALD			12/17/2013		
DAVID STEVENSON			12/17/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: V	VASCUTEK LIMITED				
Street Address: N	NEWMAINS AVENUE				
Internal Address:	INCHINNAN, RENFREWSHIRE				
City: S	STRATHCLYDE				
State/Country: U	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code: P	PA49RR				
Property Type 1618		Number			
Application Number:		100004			
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	А				
Fax Number:	(5	18)452-5579			
		he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
		84525600			
Email:		mberly.collins@hrfmlaw.com ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & ME			
Correspondent Name:		ESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & ME	5111 F.U.		
Address Line 1:	.				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	-	BANY, NEW YORK 12203			
	Al				
Address Line 4:	Al	BANY, NEW YORK 12203			
Address Line 4:	Al	BANY, NEW YORK 12203 0435.117A			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Al	BANY, NEW YORK 12203 0435.117A KRISTIAN E. ZIEGLER, ESQ.			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	Al	BANY, NEW YORK 12203 0435.117A KRISTIAN E. ZIEGLER, ESQ. /Kristian E. Ziegler/			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING THE DEPLOYMENT OF A STENT

and are the subject of United States Patent application No. 14/123,650, filed on December 3, 2013, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No..: MURG-51955 and is a 371 of PCT International Application Number PCT/GB2012/051235 filed on June 1, 2012.

WHEREAS, Vascutek Limited, a corporation of Great Britain, having a place of business at Newmains Avenue, Inchinnan, Renfrewshire, Strathelyde, PA4 9RR (GB), hereafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissued patents, reexamination certificates, post grant review certificates, inter partes review certificates, and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request and without further consideration the undersigned will communicate to the assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the undersigned respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and declarations, sign all lawful papers and execute and deliver all applications. affidavits, assignments and other instruments or documents as may be necessary or desirable for the making and prosecution of any of the applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation or interference proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, interference, post grant review, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignce, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately

PATENT REEL: 047446 FRAME: 0033

empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

(1) Inventor Name (joint): GARY McDONALD
Signature:
Date: $17/(2)$
Witness: GORDON SOONG
Witness: Man Whip by Alleons KIPLING
(2) Inventor Name (joint):
DAVID STEVENSON
Signature: David G. Steren
Date: $\frac{17/12/13}{}$
Witness: alion Mliplas Auson Kirung
Witness: Stan ANDERSON